

12-13-1999



101221397

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings >>>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Seitz, Stephane Bourquin, Rene-Paul Salathe Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CSEM - Centre Suisse d'Electronique et de Microtechnique S.A. Internal Address: Rue Jaquet-Droz 1 , 2007 Neuchatel, Switzerland
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Other	Street Address:
Execution Date: October 11, 1999	City: State: ZIP:
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or patents number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec 	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/394,543 filed September 10, 1999	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kevin McMahon, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\\\\40.00
Internal Address: Weil, Gotshal & Manges, LLP	Enclosed
Street Address: 767 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>N.Y.</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>10153</u>	- 12/09/1999 KZEWDIE 00000070 09394543 /
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE 04 FC:581 40.00 OP
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Kevin McMahon Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	es comprising cover sheet:
Commissioner of Patents an	th required cover sheet information to: d Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Name of Inventors	Address	Nationality
Peter SEITZ	Bergstrasse 35	Swiss
Stéphane BOURQUIN	CH-8902 URDORF SWITZERLAND Birmensdorferstrasse 491 CH-8063 ZURICH	Swiss
René-Paul SALATHE	SWITZERLAND Ch. de la Plantaz 25	Swiss
(herein called "ASSIGNORS"), hereby sell, assign and	transfer to
CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronic	que et de Microtechnique SA	
a corporation incorporated SWITZERLAND	and existing under the law and having a place of	
Rue Jaguet-Droz] - 2007	NEUCHATEL - SWITZERLAND	
(herein called "ASSIGNEE")	and to its successors and a	assigns, the
	erest in the United States	
	l in all foreign countries,	
	y, in and to any and all in	_
	FOR RECORDING THE DEPTH OPTICAL F	

NYFS06...:\bin\ASSIGNMT.MI

PATENT REEL: 010426 FRAME: 0930 as described and set forth in the:

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

(a)	0	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. application serial no. 09 / 394,543 filed
		on September 10. 1999
(d)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority
and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said
invention by the above application or any continuation, division,
renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents on said application or applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, upon request, provide ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below:

Name of Inventors	Signatures	Date
Peter SEITZ		
Stéphane BOURQUIN		
René-Paul SALATHE	levi Paul Salat	Kar - Got for 11,139

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Name of Inventors	Address	Nationality
Peter SEITZ	Bergstrasse 35	Swiss
Stéphane BOURQUIN	CH-8902 URDORF SWITZERLAND Birmensdorferstrasse 491 CH-8063 ZURICH	Swiss
René-Paul SALATHE	SWITZERLAND Ch. de la Plantaz 25	Swiss

CSEM Centre Suisse d'Electronic), hereby sell, assign and que et de Microtechnique SA and existing under the law	
SWITZERLAND	and having a place of	
Rue Jaquet-Droz 1 - 2007	NEUCHATEL - SWITZERLAND	
(herein called "ASSIGNEE")	and to its successors and a	assigns, the
entire right, title and int	erest in the United States	and its
territorial possessions and	in all foreign countries,	including
all rights to claim priorit	y, in and to any and all in	aprovements
in AN INTERFEROMETIC DEVICE FOR TRANSMISSION CHARACTERISTICS	RECORDING THE DEPTH OPTICAL REFLE	ECTION AND/OR

NYFS06...:\bin\ASSIGNMT.MI

PATENT REEL: 010426 FRAME: 0933 as described and set forth in the:

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

- (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

 (b) U.S. patent application executed on

 (c) U.S. application serial no. 0 9 / 394.543 filed

 on September 10, 1999

 (d) U.S. patent no. issued

 A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

 (check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
- (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents on said application or applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that they will, upon request, provide ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below:

Name of Inventors	Signatures	Date	
Peter SEITZ	BES	Of John 11, 199	<u>y</u> C
Stéphane BOURQUIN	Stephane	Bourgian October 11, 1999	
René-Paul SALATHE			

3